Update:
Date:
API INTERNATIONAL – FLANGE PACKAGING PROCEDURE
2.0
3/14/2025 (Supersedes 1.9)
Department: Import sources
Subject: Guidelines for packaging flanges
Follow the guidelines below to package flanges and protect the serrated face of all flanges.

4 SPACERS OF SAME THICKNESS TO BE USED
BETWEEN FLANGES, EQUALLY SPACED, WHEN
REQUIRED.
3 of 18
API INT'L STOCK FLANGES - PALLET QUANTITIES/PALLET SIZE
     WHEN PALLET LENGTH ≤ 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 28" TALL (715mm)
WHEN PALLET LENGTH > 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 60" TALL (1524mm)
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PF0200 PF 2 496 18 X 18 16  ---
PF0250 PF 2.5 464 28 X 28 16  ---
PF0300 PF 3 400 30 X 30 16  ---
PF0400 PF 4 324 36 X 27 12  ---
PF0500 PF 5 234 30 X 30 9  ---
PF0600 PF 6 207 33 X 33 9  ---
PF0800 PF 8 92 27 X 27 4  ---
PF1000 PF 10 88 32 X 32 4  ---
PF1200 PF 12 46 38 X 19 2  ---
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PF1200-B CLASS B 12 29 19 X 19 1  ---
PF1400-B CLASS B 14 64 42 X 21 2  ---
PF1600-B CLASS B 16 62 47 X 30 2  ---
PF1800-B CLASS B 18 46 50 X 30 2  ---
PF2000-B CLASS B 20 33 28 X 28 1  ---
PF2200-B CLASS B 22 0 30 X 30 1  ---
PF2400-B-A105 CLASS B 24 24 32 X 32 1  ---
PF2400-B-A36 CLASS B 24 19 32 X 32 1  ---
PF2600-B-A105 CLASS B 26 6 36 X 36 1  ---
PF2800-B-A105 CLASS B 28 1 37 X 37 1  ---
PF3000-B CLASS B 30 2 40 X 40 1 0.25
PF3000-B-A105 CLASS B 30 11 40 X 40 1 0.25
PF3600-B-A105 CLASS B 36 6 48 X 48 1 0.75
PF4200-B-A105 CLASS B 42 5 53 X 53 1 0.75
PF4800-B-A105 CLASS B 48 0 60 X 60 1 1.50
PF6000-B CLASS B 60 0 73 X 73 1 1.50
PF6000-B-A105 CLASS B 60 0 73 X 73 1 1.50
PFBL0500-B CLASS B 5 0 0  ---
PFBL0600-B CLASS B 6 0 0  ---
PFBL0800-B CLASS B 8 96 27 X 27 4  ---
PFBL1000-B CLASS B 10 0 0  ---
PFBL1200-B CLASS B 12 6 19 X 19 1  ---
PFBL1400-B CLASS B 14 3 21 X 21 1  ---
PFBL1600-B CLASS B 16 1 24 X 24 1  ---
PFBL1800-B CLASS B 18 6 25 X 25 1  ---
PFBL2000-B CLASS B 20 4 28 X 28 1 0.25
PFBL2400-B CLASS B 24 4 32 X 32 1 0.75
PFBL2400-B-A105 CLASS B 24 3 32 X 32 1 0.75
PFBL3000-B-A105 CLASS B 30 1 40 X 40 1 0.75
PFBL3600-B-A105 CLASS B 36 2 48 X 48 1 0.75
PFBL4200-B-A105 CLASS B 42 1 53 X 53 1 0.75
                                      TOTAL MAX HEIGHT:
4 of 18
API INT'L STOCK FLANGES - PALLET QUANTITIES/PALLET SIZE
     WHEN PALLET LENGTH ≤ 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 28" TALL (715mm)
WHEN PALLET LENGTH > 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 60" TALL (1524mm)
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PF0400-D-H CLASS D 4 12 18 X 18 4  ---
PF0500-D CLASS D 5 279 30 X 30 9  ---
PF0500-D-16 CLASS D 5 8 20 X 20 4  ---
PF0500-D-H CLASS D 5 0 0  ---
PF0600-D CLASS D 6 234 33 X 33 9  ---
PF0600-D-16 CLASS D 6 0 0  ---
PF0600-D-H CLASS D 6 0 0  ---
PF0800-D CLASS D 8 128 27 X 27 4  ---
PF0800-D-16 CLASS D 8 96 27 X 27 4  ---
PF0800-D-H CLASS D 8 12 27 X 27 4  ---
PF1000-D CLASS D 10 124 32 X 32 4  ---
PF1000-D-16 CLASS D 10 0 18 X 18 0  ---
PF1000-D-H CLASS D 10 3 18 X 18 1  ---
PF10200-D CLASS D 102 0 CUSTOM 1 1.50
PF1200-D CLASS D 12 56 38 X 19 2  ---
PF1200-D-16 CLASS D 12 0 38 X 19 0  ---
PF1200-D-H CLASS D 12 11 19 X 19 1  ---
PF1400-D CLASS D 14 46 42 X 21 2  ---
PF1400-D-H CLASS D 14 0 0  ---
PF1600-D CLASS D 16 42 47 X 30 2  ---
PF1600-D-H CLASS D 16 0 24 X 24 0  ---
PF1800-D CLASS D 18 40 50 X 30 2  ---
PF1800-D-H CLASS D 18 0 25 X 25 0  ---
PF2000-D CLASS D 20 20 28 X 28 1  ---
PF2000-D-H CLASS D 20 1 28 X 28 1  ---
PF2200-D CLASS D 22 16 30 X 30 1  ---
PF2400-D-A105 CLASS D 24 15 32 X 32 1  ---
PF2400-D-A36 CLASS D 24 15 32 X 32 1  ---
PF2400-D-H-A105 CLASS D 24 3 32 X 32 1  ---
PF2600-D-A105 CLASS D 26 7 36 X 36 1  ---
PF2800-D-A105 CLASS D 28 6 37 X 37 1  ---
PF3000-D-A105 CLASS D 30 11 40 X 40 1 0.75
PF3200-D CLASS D 32 0 43 X 43 1 0.75
PF3200-D-A105 CLASS D 32 10 43 X 43 1 0.75
PF3400-D-A105 CLASS D 34 0 44 X 44 1 0.75
PF3400-D-H-A105 CLASS D 34 0 44 X 44 1 0.75
PF3600-D-A105 CLASS D 36 9 48 X 48 1 0.75
PF3800-D-A105 CLASS D 38 4 50 X 50 1 0.75
PF4000-D-A105 CLASS D 40 3 51 X 51 1 0.75
PF4000-D-H-A105 CLASS D 40 0 51 X 51 0 0.75
PF4200-D-A105 CLASS D 42 6 53 X 53 1 0.75
PF4400-D-A105 CLASS D 44 1 56 X 56 1 0.75
PF4600-D CLASS D 46 0 58 X 58 1 0.75
                                      TOTAL MAX HEIGHT:
5 of 18
API INT'L STOCK FLANGES - PALLET QUANTITIES/PALLET SIZE
WHEN PALLET LENGTH ≤ 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 28" TALL (715mm)
WHEN PALLET LENGTH > 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 60" TALL (1524mm)
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PF4600-D-A105 CLASS D 46 0 58 X 58 1 0.75
PF4800-D CLASS D 48 0 60 X 60 1 1.50
PF4800-D-A105 CLASS D 48 5 60 X 60 1 1.50
PF5400-D-A105 CLASS D 54 6 67 X 67 1 1.50
PF5400-D-H-A105 CLASS D 54 0 67 X 67 1 1.50
PF6000-D CLASS D 60 0 73 X 73 1 1.50
PF6000-D-A105 CLASS D 60 3 73 X 73 1 1.50
PF6600-D-A105 CLASS D 66 4 80 X 80 1 1.50
PF7200-D-A105 CLASS D 72 2 CUSTOM 1 1.50
PF7800-D-A105 CLASS D 78 1 CUSTOM 1 1.50
PF8400-D-A105 CLASS D 84 2 CUSTOM 1 1.50
PFBL0150-D CLASS D 1.5 0 0  ---
PFBL0200-D CLASS D 2 0 0  ---
PFBL0300-D CLASS D 3 35 18 X 18 4  ---
PFBL0400-D CLASS D 4 162 27 X 27 9  ---
PFBL0600-D CLASS D 6 36 22 X 22 4  ---
PFBL0800-D CLASS D 8 76 27 X 27 4  ---
PFBL1000-D CLASS D 10 19 18 X 18 1  ---
PFBL1200-D CLASS D 12 28 38 X 19 2  ---
PFBL1400-D CLASS D 14 24 42 X 21 2  ---
PFBL1600-D CLASS D 16 16 47 X 30 2 0.25
PFBL1800-D CLASS D 18 14 25 X 25 1 0.25
PFBL2000-D CLASS D 20 11 28 X 28 1 0.25
PFBL2200-D CLASS D 22 1 30 X 30 1 0.75
PFBL2400-D-A105 CLASS D 24 7 32 X 32 1 0.75
PFBL2400-D-A36 CLASS D 24 7 32 X 32 1 0.75
PFBL2600-D-A105 CLASS D 26 0 36 X 36 1 0.75
PFBL2800-D-A105 CLASS D 28 2 37 X 37 1 0.75
PFBL3000-D-A105 CLASS D 30 4 40 X 40 1 0.75
PFBL3200-D-A105 CLASS D 32 0 43 X 43 1 0.75
PFBL3400-D CLASS D 34 0 44 X 44 1 0.75
PFBL3400-D-A105 CLASS D 34 0 44 X 44 1 0.75
PFBL3600-D-A105 CLASS D 36 2 48 X 48 1 0.75
PFBL3800-D CLASS D 38 0 50 X 50 1 0.75
PFBL3800-D-A105 CLASS D 38 0 50 X 50 1 0.75
PFBL4000-D CLASS D 40 0 51 X 51 0 0.75
PFBL4000-D-A105 CLASS D 40 0 51 X 51 0 0.75
PFBL4200-D-A105 CLASS D 42 1 53 X 53 1 0.75
PFBL4800-D-A105 CLASS D 48 1 60 X 60 1 1.50
PFBL5400-D CLASS D 54 1 67 X 67 1 1.50
PFBL5400-D-A105 CLASS D 54 1 67 X 67 1 1.50
PFBL6000-D-A105 CLASS D 60 1 73 X 73 1 1.50
PFOB1400-1613-D CLASS D 14 3 21 X 21 1  ---
  TOTAL MAX HEIGHT:
6 of 18
API INT'L STOCK FLANGES - PALLET QUANTITIES/PALLET SIZE
WHEN PALLET LENGTH ≤ 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 28" TALL (715mm)
WHEN PALLET LENGTH > 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 60" TALL (1524mm)
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PFOB2400-2588-D-A36 CLASS D 24 15 32 X 32 1  ---
PFOB2400-2613-D-A105 CLASS D 24 5 32 X 32 1  ---
PFOB3000-3200-D-A105 CLASS D 30 14 40 X 40 1 0.25
PFOB3600-3800-D-A105 CLASS D 36 9 48 X 48 1 0.75
PFOB4200-4400-D-A105 CLASS D 42 5 53 X 53 1 0.75
PFOB4800-5000-D-A105 CLASS D 48 5 60 X 60 1 1.50
PFOB5400-5600-D-A105 CLASS D 54 1 67 X 67 1 1.50
PFOB7800-8063-D CLASS D 78 0 CUSTOM 1 1.50
PFOB7800-8063-D-A105 CLASS D 78 0 CUSTOM 1 1.50
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PF0400-E CLASS E 4 60 18 X 18 4  ---
PF0500-E CLASS E 5 0 0  ---
PF0600-E CLASS E 6 99 33 X 33 9  ---
PF0800-E CLASS E 8 40 27 X 27 4  ---
PF1000-E CLASS E 10 44 32 X 32 4  ---
PF1200-E CLASS E 12 26 38 X 19 2  ---
PF1400-E CLASS E 14 4 21 X 21 1  ---
PF1600-E CLASS E 16 11 24 X 24 1  ---
PF1600-E-A105 CLASS E 16 0 24 X 24 1  ---
PF1800-E CLASS E 18 10 25 X 25 1  ---
PF2000-E CLASS E 20 7 28 X 28 1 0.25
PF2200-E CLASS E 22 0 30 X 30 1 0.25
PF2400-E-A105 CLASS E 24 7 32 X 32 1 0.25
PF2600-E-A105 CLASS E 26 0 36 X 36 1 0.75
PF2800-E-A105 CLASS E 28 0 37 X 37 1 0.75
PF3000-E-A105 CLASS E 30 6 40 X 40 1 0.75
PF3200-E-A105 CLASS E 32 3 43 X 43 1 0.75
PF3400-E-A105 CLASS E 34 0 44 X 44 1 0.75
PF3600-E-A105 CLASS E 36 5 48 X 48 1 0.75
PF3600-E-H-A105 CLASS E 36 0 48 X 48 1 0.75
PF4000-E-A105 CLASS E 40 0 51 X 51 0 0.75
PF4200-E-A105 CLASS E 42 3 53 X 53 1 0.75
PF4800-E-A105 CLASS E 48 3 60 X 60 1 1.50
PF5400-E-A105 CLASS E 54 2 67 X 67 1 1.50
PF6000-E-A105 CLASS E 60 0 73 X 73 1 1.50
PF6600-E CLASS E 66 1 80 X 80 1 1.50
PF6600-E-A105 CLASS E 66 0 80 X 80 1 1.50
PFBL0400-E CLASS E 4 0 18 X 18 0  ---
PFBL0500-E CLASS E 5 0 0  ---
PFBL0600-E CLASS E 6 12 22 X 22 4  ---
PFBL0800-E CLASS E 8 8 27 X 27 4  ---
  TOTAL MAX HEIGHT:
7 of 18
API INT'L STOCK FLANGES - PALLET QUANTITIES/PALLET SIZE
     WHEN PALLET LENGTH ≤ 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 28" TALL (715mm)
WHEN PALLET LENGTH > 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 60" TALL (1524mm)
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PFBL1000-E CLASS E 10 4 18 X 18 1  ---
PFBL1200-E CLASS E 12 4 19 X 19 1  ---
PFBL1400-E CLASS E 14 0 0 0.25
PFBL1600-E CLASS E 16 1 24 X 24 1 0.25
PFBL1800-E CLASS E 18 1 25 X 25 1 0.75
PFBL2000-E CLASS E 20 1 28 X 28 1 0.75
PFBL2200-E CLASS E 22 0 30 X 30 1 0.75
PFBL2400-E-A105 CLASS E 24 4 32 X 32 1 0.75
PFBL2600-E CLASS E 26 1 36 X 36 1 0.75
PFBL2600-E-A105 CLASS E 26 0 36 X 36 1 0.75
PFBL2800-E-A105 CLASS E 28 2 37 X 37 1 0.75
PFBL3000-E-A105 CLASS E 30 2 40 X 40 1 0.75
PFBL3200-E-A105 CLASS E 32 1 43 X 43 1 0.75
PFBL3600-E-A105 CLASS E 36 1 48 X 48 1 0.75
PFBL3800-E-A105 CLASS E 38 0 50 X 50 1 0.75
PFBL4000-E CLASS E 40 1 50 X 50 1 0.75
PFBL4000-E-A105 CLASS E 40 0 51 X 51 0 0.75
PFBL4200-E-A105 CLASS E 42 1 53 X 53 1 0.75
PFBL4800-E-A105 CLASS E 48 0 60 X 60 1 1.50
PFBL5400-E-A105 CLASS E 54 0 67 X 67 1 1.50
PFBL6000-E-A105 CLASS E 60 0 73 X 73 1 1.50
PFOB1400-1613-E CLASS E 14 0 0  ---
PFOB1600-1813-E CLASS E 16 7 24 X 24 1  ---
PFOB1800-1988-E CLASS E 18 0 25 X 25 0  ---
PFOB1800-2013-E CLASS E 18 0 25 X 25 0  ---
PFOB2000-2188-E CLASS E 20 5 28 X 28 1 0.25
PFOB2400-2613-E-A105 CLASS E 24 0 32 X 32 1 0.25
PFOB3000-3200-E-A105 CLASS E 32 6 40 X 40 1 0.75
PFOB3600-3800-E-A105 CLASS E 36 5 48 X 48 1 0.75
PFOB4200-4400-E-A105 CLASS E 42 1 53 X 53 1 0.75
PFOB4800-5000-E-A105 CLASS E 48 0 60 X 60 1 1.50
PFOB5400-5600-E-A105 CLASS E 54 1 67 X 67 1 1.50
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PF0300-F CLASS F 3 0 0  ---
PF0400-F CLASS F 4 36 18 X 18 4  ---
PF0500-F CLASS F 5 0 0  ---
PF0600-F CLASS F 6 16 18 X 18 1  ---
PF0800-F CLASS F 8 40 30 X 30 4  ---
PF1000-F CLASS F 10 12 18 X 18 2  ---
PF1200-F CLASS F 12 24 42 X 21 2  ---
PF1400-F CLASS F 14 4 24 X 24 1  ---
PF1600-F CLASS F 16 1 26 X 26 1 0.25
                                      TOTAL MAX HEIGHT:
8 of 18
API INT'L STOCK FLANGES - PALLET QUANTITIES/PALLET SIZE
     WHEN PALLET LENGTH ≤ 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 28" TALL (715mm)
WHEN PALLET LENGTH > 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 60" TALL (1524mm)
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PF1800-F CLASS F 18 6 28 X 28 1 0.25
PF2000-F CLASS F 20 7 32 X 32 1 0.75
PF2400-F-A105 CLASS F 24 5 36 X 36 1 0.75
PF2800-F CLASS F 28 0 41 X 41 1 0.75
PF2800-F-A105 CLASS F 28 0 41 X 41 1 0.75
PF3000-F-A105 CLASS F 30 4 43 X 43 1 0.75
PF3600-F-A105 CLASS F 36 3 50 X 50 1 0.75
PF4200-F CLASS F 42 0 53 X 53 1 0.75
PF4200-F-A105 CLASS F 42 2 53 X 53 1 0.75
PF4800-F-A105 CLASS F 48 0 65 X 65 1 1.50
PFBL0200-F CLASS F 2 0 0  ---
PFBL0300-F CLASS F 3 0 0  ---
PFBL0400-F CLASS F 4 12 18 X 18 4  ---
PFBL0500-F CLASS F 5 0 0  ---
PFBL0600-F CLASS F 6 0 0  ---
PFBL0800-F CLASS F 8 0 0  ---
PFBL1000-F CLASS F 10 0 0  ---
PFBL1200-F CLASS F 12 5 22 X 22 1  ---
PFBL1400-F CLASS F 14 4 24 X 24 1 0.25
PFBL1600-F CLASS F 16 0 26 X 26 0 0.75
PFBL1800-F CLASS F 18 0 28 X 28 0 0.75
PFBL2000-F CLASS F 20 0 32 X 32 1 0.75
PFBL2400-F CLASS F 24 0 36 X 36 1 0.75
PFBL2400-F-A105 CLASS F 24 3 36 X 36 1 0.75
PFBL2600-F-A105 CLASS F 26 0 40 X 40 1 0.75
PFBL2800-F-A105 CLASS F 28 2 41 X 41 1 0.75
PFBL3000-F-A105 CLASS F 30 1 43 X 43 1 0.75
PFBL3600-F-A105 CLASS F 36 1 50 X 50 1 0.75
PFBL4200-F-A105 CLASS F 42 0 53 X 53 1 0.75
PFBL4800-F-A105 CLASS F 48 0 65 X 65 1 1.50
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
SPF1200-B-16L CLASS B (SS) 12 5 19 X 19 1  ---
SPF1200-B-4L CLASS B (SS) 12 10 19 X 19 1  ---
SPF1400-B-16L CLASS B (SS) 14 1 21 X 21 1  ---

PFE0600D EXHAUST 6 20 20 X 20 4  ---
PFE0600-MTU EXHAUST 6 16 18 X 18 4  ---
PFE0800 EXHAUST 8 351 33 X 33 9  ---
PFE1000 EXHAUST 10 46 18 X 18 1  ---
PFE1000D EXHAUST 10 184 27 X 27 4  ---
PFE1000-ULB EXHAUST 10 108 28 X 28 4  ---
PFE1200 EXHAUST 12 184 32 X 32 4  ---
PFE1400 EXHAUST 14 92 38 X 19 2  ---
PFE1600 EXHAUST 16 80 42 X 42 2  ---
PFE1800 EXHAUST 18 36 25 X 25 1  ---
PFES0400 EXHAUST 4 288 18 X 18 9  ---
PFES0500 EXHAUST 5 243 20 X 20 9  ---
PFES0500-75BH EXHAUST 5 72 20 X 20 9  ---
PFES0600 EXHAUST 6 152 18 X 18 4  ---
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PF2200-063 PFH 22 8 30 X 30 1  ---
PF2400-063 PFH 24 36 32 X 32 1  ---
PF2600-063 PFH 26 14 36 X 36 1  ---
PF2800-063 PFH 28 3 37 X 37 1  ---
PF3000-063 PFH 30 22 40 X 40 1 0.25
PF3200-063 PFH 32 0 43 X 43 1 0.25
PF3400-063 PFH 34 17 44 X 44 1 0.25
PF3600-063 PFH 36 1 48 X 48 1 0.25
PF3800-063 PFH 38 0 50 X 50 1 0.25
PF4000-063 PFH 40 0 51 X 51 0 0.25
PF4200-063 PFH 42 0 53 X 53 1 0.25
PFBH0200 PFH 2 0 0  ---
PFBH0250 PFH 2.5 0 0  ---
PFBH0300 PFH 3 60 18 X 18 4  ---
PFBH0400 PFH 4 171 27 X 27 9  ---
PFBH0500 PFH 5 12 20 X 20 4  ---
PFBH0600 PFH 6 198 33 X 33 9  ---
PFBH0800 PFH 8 96 27 X 27 4  ---
PFBH1000 PFH 10 60 32 X 32 4  ---
PFBH1200 PFH 12 64 38 X 19 2  ---
PFBH1400 PFH 14 24 24 X 24 1  ---
PFBH1600 PFH 16 9 24 X 24 1  ---
PFBH1800 PFH 18 4 25 X 25 1  ---
                                      TOTAL MAX HEIGHT:
13 of 18
API INT'L STOCK FLANGES - PALLET QUANTITIES/PALLET SIZE
     WHEN PALLET LENGTH ≤ 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 28" TALL (715mm)
WHEN PALLET LENGTH > 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 60" TALL (1524mm)
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PFBH2000 PFH 20 10 28 X 28 1  ---
PFBH2400 PFH 24 12 32 X 32 1  ---
PFH0100 PFH 1 0 0  ---
PFH0200 PFH 2 180 18 X 18 9  ---
PFH0200-16 PFH 2 180 18 X 18 9  ---
PFH0250 PFH 2.5 180 18 X 18 5  ---
PFH0250-16 PFH 2.5 180 18 X 18 5  ---
PFH0300 PFH 3 544 30 X 30 16  ---
PFH0300-16 PFH 3 464 30 X 30 16  ---
PFH0350 PFH 3.5 40 18 X 18 4  ---
PFH0350-16 PFH 3.5 112 18 X 18 4  ---
PFH0400 PFH 4 396 36 X 27 12  ---
PFH0400-16 PFH 4 360 36 X 27 12  ---
PFH0500 PFH 5 297 30 X 30 9  ---
PFH0500-16 PFH 5 315 30 X 30 9  ---
PFH0600 PFH 6 297 33 X 33 9  ---
PFH0600-16 PFH 6 279 33 X 33 9  ---
PFH0800 PFH 8 176 27 X 27 4  ---
PFH0800-16 PFH 8 176 27 X 27 4  ---
PFH1000 PFH 10 180 32 X 32 4  ---
PFH1000-16 PFH 10 156 32 X 32 4  ---
PFH1200 PFH 12 88 38 X 19 2  ---
PFH1200-16 PFH 12 88 38 X 19 2  ---
PFH1400 PFH 14 88 42 X 21 2  ---
PFH1600 PFH 16 86 47 X 30 2  ---
PFH1800 PFH 18 86 50 X 30 2  ---
PFH2000 PFH 20 46 28 X 28 1  ---
PFH2200 PFH 22 46 30 X 30 1  ---
PFH2400 PFH 24 46 32 X 32 1  ---
PFH2600 PFH 26 46 36 X 36 1  ---
PFH2800 PFH 28 46 37 X 37 1  ---
PFH3000 PFH 30 31 40 X 40 1 0.25
PFH3200 PFH 32 10 43 X 43 1 0.25
PFH3400 PFH 34 9 44 X 44 1 0.25
PFH3600 PFH 36 4 48 X 48 1 0.25
PFH4000 PFH 40 2 51 X 51 1 0.25
PFH4200 PFH 42 10 53 X 53 1 0.25
PFH4800 PFH 48 0 60 X 60 1 0.75
PFHR0300-206 PFH 3 20 18 X 18 4  ---
PFHR0400-306 PFH 4 12 18 X 18 4  ---
PFHR0400-357 PFH 4 40 18 X 18 4  ---
PFHR0500-306 PFH 5 12 20 X 20 4  ---
PFHR0500-357 PFH 5 0 0  ---
                                      TOTAL MAX HEIGHT:
14 of 18
API INT'L STOCK FLANGES - PALLET QUANTITIES/PALLET SIZE
     WHEN PALLET LENGTH ≤ 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 28" TALL (715mm)
WHEN PALLET LENGTH > 42": MAX PALLET HEIGHT 60" TALL (1524mm)
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
PFHR0500-406 PFH 5 72 20 X 20 4  ---
PFHR0500-457 PFH 5 0 0  ---
PFHR0600-406 PFH 6 60 22 X 22 4  ---
PFHR0600-457 PFH 6 60 22 X 22 4  ---
PFHR0600-506 PFH 6 76 22 X 22 4  ---
PFHR0600-563 PFH 6 60 22 X 22 4  ---
PFHR0800-406 PFH 8 0 0  ---
PFHR0800-506 PFH 8 36 27 X 27 4  ---
PFHR0800-563 PFH 8 4 27 X 27 4  ---
PFHR0800-606 PFH 8 92 27 X 27 4  ---
PFHR0800-672 PFH 8 48 27 X 27 4  ---
PFHR1000-606 PFH 10 32 18 X 18 1  ---
PFHR1000-672 PFH 10 0 0  ---
PFHR1000-806 PFH 10 100 32 X 32 4  ---
PFHR1000-872 PFH 10 44 18 X 18 1  ---
PFHR1200-1006 PFH 12 50 38 X 19 2  ---
PFHR1200-1075 PFH 12 6 19 X 19 1  ---
PFHR1200-1088 PFH 12 18 19 X 19 1  ---
PFHR1200-806 PFH 12 68 38 X 19 2  ---
PFHR1400-1006 PFH 14 18 21 X 21 1  ---
PFHR1400-1206 PFH 14 0 0  ---
PFHR1400-806 PFH 14 2 21 X 21 1  ---
PFHR1600-1006 PFH 16 4 24 X 24 1  ---
PFHR1600-1206 PFH 16 7 24 X 24 1  ---
PFHR1600-1406 PFH 16 64 47 X 30 2  ---
PFHR1600-806 PFH 16 0 24 X 24 0  ---
PFHR1800-1406 PFH 18 12 25 X 25 1  ---
PFHR2000-1406 PFH 20 13 28 X 28 1  ---
PFHR2200-2019 PFH 22 7 30 X 30 1  ---
PART# DESC SIZE PALLET QTY PALLET SIZE (WxL) # OF STACKS MIN. SPACER THK
SPFE0600C-16L EXHAUST (SS) 6 16 18 X 18 4  ---
SPFE0800-16L EXHAUST (SS) 8 8 22 X 22 4  ---
SPFE0800-4L EXHAUST (SS) 8 48 22 X 22 4  ---